GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 6190
TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.04.2018

SHAADI SHAGUN SCHEME
6190. SHRI ANTO ANTONY:
Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
@) whether the Government is implementing any Scheme called Shaadi
Shagun;
(b) if so, the details, including its objectives and the salient features thereof;
(©) whether the Government has any record regarding the number of applications received, approved and the amount granted under the aforesaid Scheme; and

(d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise, category-wise and amount-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS
(SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI)

(a): No, Madam. MAEF, has conceptualised a Shaadi Shagun scheme for the educational empowerment and to encourage girls from the minority community to pursue higher education and also to reduce school dropouts.

(b), (c) & (d): Does not arise.
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